
Indiana Wind Working Group Meeting #12 
Meeting Notes 

Friday, September 26, 2008 
9:00 am – 12:00 pm EDT 

Indiana Government Center South, Conference Rooms 4 & 5 
Parking Information and conference center maps: 

 http://www.in.gov/idoa/2432.htm 
 

 

Meeting objectives: 

• Refresh the group mission 

• Work on committee goals 

9:00 – 9:30 Networking 
9:30 – 9:40 Welcome and introductions 
9:40 – 10:00 News from members 
10:00 – 10:10 Break 
10:10 – 11:30 Committee Meetings 
11:30 – 12:00 Committee Reports 
 

Committee Chairs:

Economic Development 
  Gina Sheets, Clinton County Chamber  gina@ccinchamber.org 
  Jim Lefeld, Duke Energy jim.lefeld@dukeenergy.com 
  David McGimpsey, Bingham McCale DmcGimpsey@binghammchale.com 
Policy 
  Nikki Shoultz, Bose, McKinney, and Evans nshoultz@boselaw.com 
  Brian Bergsma, Indiana Michigan Power bebergsma@aep.com 
Transmission and Siting 

Marline Breece, Attorney at Law mrbreecelaw@indy.rr.com 
Karen Tyrell, BHE Environmental ktyrell@bheenvironmental.com 
Marc Lewis, Indiana Michigan Power melewis@aep.com 

Education 
Doug Ahlfeld, Lesco dahlfeld@ershigs.com 
Steve Roy, Com‐Tech Services sroy@comtechservices.com 
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